11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com Rev.ADOC-0003512
• D-100 FLOW DISPLAY •
WITH NETWORK INTERFACE
FEATURES
Works With Virtually Any Flow Meter
 The standard flow input of the D-100 accepts active or
 passive 4-20 mA, active or passive pulse and contact

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (con’t)
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = D-100 -ABCD-EFG(-SPC)
D-100= Display Module and Gateway
A = Electronics Enclosure D= Analog Output
1 NEMA 13 enclosure with display and keypad 0 No analog output
2 NEMA 4 enclosure with display and keypad 1 Single (1) isolated analog output
B =Input Power 2 Four (4) isolated analop outputs
1 24 VAC, 12 VA E = Main Flow Meter Input Configuration
2 120 VAC, 15 VA 0  Non configured
3 240 VAC, 17.5 VA 1 Active pulse (frequency) input (for F-1000 & F-3500 series)
C = Serial Communications 2 Passive pulse (frequency) input (for F-3000 series)
0 No serial communications provided 3 Active 4-20 mA input (for F-1500, F-2000 & F-5000 series)
1 RS485, BACnet MS/TP 4 Passive (Loop) 4-20mA input (for F-1500, F-2000 & F-5000
series)
2 RS485, MODBUS RTU F = Aux Flow Meter Input Configuration
3 BACnet IP 0 Non configured
4 MODBUS TCP/IP 1 Active 4-20mA input
5 DualNet serial communications, IP and RS485 2 Passive (Loop) 4-20mA input
6 JCI N2 G = Pulse Input Configuration
7 Siemens P1 0 Directional pulse input only
8 LonWorks 1 Directional pulse and aux pulse input
(Note: requires serial communications option C = 1, 2, 3,4)
SPC = Special Configuration